USA: WWW.ANFIELDIND.COM          CANADA: WWW.MPFILTRICANADA.COM
MA06 - GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
•
USA: WWW.ANFIELDIND.COM         CANADA: WWW.MPFILTRICANADA.COM
MA06 - DIMENSIONS
units: [mm] , in
USA: WWW.ANFIELDIND.COM          CANADA: WWW.MPFILTRICANADA.COM
MA06 - GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Flow (gpm)
MA06 Pressure Drop (P to T)
3 sec
5 sec
6 sec
1 sec
2 sec
4 sec
0
25
50
75
100
125
150
175
200
225
250
275
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Flow (gpm)
MA06 Pressure Drop (P­A, P­B)
P-A
P-B
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Flow (gpm)
MA06 Pressure Drop (A­T, B­T)
A-T
B-T
USA: WWW.ANFIELDIND.COM         CANADA: WWW.MPFILTRICANADA.COM
MA06 -  ORDERING CODE
Example : First Spool Second Spool
MA06 - 2S - R2 - D1 - 1 - L - D2 - 1 - L - 6S - M8
*Other options available upon request
1. BODY KITS :
1S - 1 Section
2S - 2 Section
3S - 3 Section
4S - 4 Section
2. INLET RELIEF:
R2 - 40 Bar to 180 Bar (580 psi to 2610 psi), Standard Setting 80 Bar (1160 psi)
R3 - 63 Bar to 200 Bar (914 psi to 2900 psi), Standard Setting 120 Bar (1740 psi)
R4 - 160 Bar to 315 Bar (2320 psi to 4568 psi), Standard Setting 220 Bar (3190 psi)
SV Relief valve blanking plug
3. SPOOL TYPE:
D1 -
4 Way 3 Position
A, B Closed in Neutral Position
D2 -
4 Way 3 Position
A, B Open to Tank in neutral Position
4. A SIDE SPOOL POSITION
1 - 3 Position Detent
S - Spring Center to Neutral
DS3 -  Detent in position 1 with spring centered
5.  B SIDE SPOOL POSITION
L - Lever Handle
6. THREAD
6S - A & B Ports - 9/16-18 (SAE6)
7. OPTIONS
M3 - No Power Beyond
M8 - Power Beyond